CITY OF MADISON
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT

’ CHANGE ORDER Date 37972000
Contract Name
Unit Well 29 Water Treatment Plant Expansion Change Order No. coO2
Contract No. 6246
Project No.|53W0691
Change Order Project No.

Change Order Description
Upgrades in the existing system and design to include Account Numbers for this Change Order:
additional pipe fittings, modifications in masonry, addition of
chemical vent hood and laboratory sink, hot water piping, and
valve installation.

Contractor Staab Construction Corp. .
4609 Triangle Street
McFarland, WI 53558

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Iltem No. [Description Est. Qty Unit Unit Price Total
1 Move filter tanks west - add mega flange. - 1.00 Lump Sum 755.00 755.00
2 Existing masonry In gable end to remain, 1,00 | LumpSum {1,581.00) {1,581.00)
3 Add mega flange per RFiNo. 10 -~ 1.00 © Lump Sum " 301.00 301.00
4 Vent hood and cup sink at lab case work. 1.00 Lurﬁp Sum ' 7.810.00 7.810.00
5 Recoat existing raw water line and well head. 1.00 Lump Sum 622.00 622.00
6 Hot water piping per RFI No. 13. o -1.00 _ Lump Sum . - 1,788.00 1,788.00
: T _ 0.00

Net Change Order ' 9,695.00
The Originat Contract Total 1,350,000.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 9,358.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,369,053.00
This Contract is a: I” Calendar Days [I” Working Days |[W Completion Date
Criginal Contract Time/Completion Date 0 0 May 1, 2004
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order 0 0 ___g
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order 0 0 May 1, 2009
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order _ 1
Contract timefcompletion dale as a result of this change order 0 0 fay 1, 2009
Contractogigpt ce y

By (&l—: y o«gﬁd

Tile  fTeow (4 LALA

Date  _3/20/ 2008
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) -

Construction Inspector /7 / PRt W

Construction Supervisor - /- ' A7 7 ) S e

Engineer [T Flle—7 HF AP

y =L

Board of Public Works

FACommoniengineer\Change Orderco_form_jsg.xls co2
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g2 staab, PRICING SHEET "™ o = 15070
Eﬁ S e P e e Tren MADISON WEL}, #29 TYPE OF WORK DI Pipe Material

Eduinaid i e e non e “""3":&:;;’;.5;333:3:2‘; REQUEST FOR PRICING TO ADD MEGA-FLANGE ENGINEER SECTIONS
_____ ARCH/ENGR OR _CQNTR. £8T.8Y JDG PRICED 8Y JDG L EXT:EIY JDG CHIE(EF(EF)_?T_.____E[:)_____m
ADD 12" MEGA FLANGE TO SPOOL K12 TO ADJUST ' $0.00 0.00 : $0.00
FOR MOVING FILTERS FURTHER WEST OF WALL | s0.00 0.00 $0.00
o ) $0.00 0.00 ) $0.00
$0:00 0.00 $0.00 -

12" MEGA-FLANGE 1 $378.00 $378.00 | 100 1.00 $0.00
I $0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00 $0.00

l $0.00 0.00 $0.00
: b i ' $0.00 N 0.00 " $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00 ©$0.00

7 o $0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 . $0.00
] $0.00 |
- $0.00 .
i i ) $0.00 |
7 1 $0.00
-_ 5000

50.00

| s0.00

B wo | 1| s0m0
Y o
] 0.00 50.00

.00 50.00

) - ) 0.00 $0.00

N e ] coo’ o

0.00 $0.00

i 0.00 50,00

0.00 $0.00

- 0.00 50,00
) 0.00 $0.00

- 0,00 $0.00

77777 B i 0.00 $0.00
R 600 $0.00

- 000 | $0.00
N 0.00 $0.00

0.00° $0.00

7 0.00 | s0.00

COLUMN SUBTOTALS: 1 Is 1 30
MULTIPLIER: 1 s 1.00 1.00
FREIGHT / DELIVERY / HANDLING: 1 S T I R $0
TAX: 000% | Is | $378 sol i $0 30
TOTAL: 7 T Is $403 1 $0

BACKWASH TANK VENT RFP xls

lol}

7125 AM, 11872008
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Regenold, Doddie

From: Galbraith, Jeff [JEFF.GALBRAITH@aecom.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 23, 2008 12:57 PM

To: Gormiey, Jim

Cc: Regenold, Doddie; Miller, Ted

Subject: FW: Madison Well #29 Tank Dimension drawing request
Attachments: Document. pdf

Bocument. pdf (253
KB)
Jim,

See comments below and please call if you have questions. Also, please advise regarding
cost implications.

Jeff Galbraith, PRE

Project Manager, Upper Midwest Water
AECCM

D 715.342.3006
jeff.galbraith@aecom.com

~~~~~ Original Message————-

From: Gebeau, Angel

Sent: Tuesday, December 23, 2008 9:37 AM

To: Galbraith, Jeff

Cc: Armitage, Dale

Subject: FW: Madison Well #29 Tank Dimension drawing request

Jeff,

Dale and I looked at the pipe model and there is 12" available to move the skid further
east. We accepted a Megaflange for near the wall pipe and the same model Megaflange is
expected. The contractor should submit where exactly the Megaflange will be used for
approval before installation.

Angel Gebeau, P.E.

AECOM (Earth Tech)
Phone: 715-342-3023
Fax: 715-341-7390
angel .gebeaulaccom. com

Please note my new email address, effective immediately.

This communication is intended for the sole use of the person(s) to whom it is addressed
and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or subject to copyright. Any
unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender immediately. Any
communication received in errcor sheould be deleted and all copies destroyed.

————— Original Message———-—-

From: Gormley, Jim [mailto:jim.gormley@Staabco.com}

Sent: Friday, December 1%, 2008 4:13 PM

To: Galbraith, Jeff; Gebeau, Angel

Cc: Regenold, Doddie

Subject: FW: Madison Well #29 Tank Dimension drawing request

Jeff & Angel,




I'was going over some dimensions with Bill Ketchum from ATEC and inguired if there were
any access/space requirements needed between the tanks and the east wall. He said that
typically they like to see 24"-36" between the tanks and a wall. Currently I estimate
that there is about 9" between the skid and the wall. Bill thought the space limitations
would make it difficult to access the valves and piping on the east side of the tank if
they would ever need maintenance cr repairs. Please see attached for a general idea of
the location {far right side of drawing).

It appears that if we move the skid too far to the west that we will start to interfere
with the future sand interceptor and piping. It does look like we might be able to mecve
it 8" leo 12" to the weskt without much problem. I have released one spool that would have
to be replaced or a mega-flange would need to be added to accommodate moving the skid to
the west.

We're confident that we can install the equipment as laid out on sheet 33, however it may
cause maintenance issues in the future.

Please let me know if we should move the filters to the west to increase the room between

the east wall and the tanks. Again, we can install as shown on the plans. It may cause
some issues in the future. There would be a cost to replace the spool or add a mega-
flange.

We plan on pouring the pad [or the tanks the week of the 29th and need an answer as soon
as possible to layout the paid.

Thank vyou,

Jim Gormley

Staab Construction Corporation
608-838-7909 x 106
608-838-7905 fax
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Page 1 of 1

Regenold, Doddie

From: Brent Crowley {brentcrowley@crowleymasonry.com]
Sent:  Friday, January 16, 2009 7:39 AM

To: Regenold, Doddie

Subject: RE: Masonry Credit

Hi Doddie-

Sorry | didn't get back to you sooner. There will be a $975.00 credit for eliminating new wall and foam-in-place in
axisting wall.

Thanks,
Brent

Bient K, Crowley | President

Crowley Masounsy, Ine. | wamworoy feymnusonary.oom

Phone: 608.833.5660
Ceil: GUR.219.0019 | emaih brentorowdeyfioiowleymasonry.com

————— Original Message-—---

From: Regenold, Doddie [mailto:Doddie.Regenold@Staabco.com]
Sent: Friday, January 16, 2009 7:24 AM

To: brentcrowley@crowleymasonry.com

Subject: Masonry Credit

Brent,
Please forward your credit for the gable wall so | can get the change order processed.

Thanks,

Deddie Regenald

Stagb Construction Corp.

4609 Triangle Street

PO Box 14

McFarland, W1 53558

ph: 608-838-7909 x108

fx: 608-838-7905

e-mail; doddie regenold@staabeo.com

This electronic message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely
for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. Dissemination, forwarding,
printing, or copying of this message/documents without the consent of the sender is prohibited

1/16/2009




Field Order No. 2

Pate of tssuance:  January 12, 2009 Regarding Existing Masonry Gable
Project: Owner. COwner's Contract No.:

Well 20 WTP Improvements City of Madison 6246

Contractor: Engineer's Project Mo.:

Staab 101512

Attention:

You are hereby directed to promplly execute this Field Order issued in accordance with General Conditions Paragraph 8.05A., for
minor changes in the Work without changes in Contract Price or Contract Times. If you consider that a change in Contract
Price or Contract Times is required, please notify the Engineer immediately and before proceeding with this Work,

Reference: 20-AS-05/\Walt Section 1

{Specification Section(s)) (Drawing(s) / Detail{s})

Description:

Existing block gable will remain in place as decided on site on 12/17/08 and filled with foam
insulation.

Attachments:  Sketch of Wall Section 1, Dwg 20-AS-02

Engineer:

Earth Tech — Ted Miller

Receipt Acknowledged by (Contractor): Date:  01/12/09

Copy to Owner

LAwork\ 10151 2\vwp\e2\field_order_2 jsg.doc

3]
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e staalb PRICING SHEET e or 15070
g@ se e e e Eren MADISON WELL #29 TYPE OF WORK DI Pipe Material
ritsR ;‘22“3;_7“,_5‘“;;" B W Rio 7153 1.004a |REQUEST FOR PRICING TO ADD MEGA-FLANGE ENGINEER SECTICNS  CO#12
li ARGHIENGR OR GONTR. B estey UG PRIGERBY JDG exTey  JDG  |checkepsy DG
i Descn‘pﬁon QUANTITY ‘MﬁTERlAL LABOR SUBCONTRACT
H UNIT PRICE{ COLLARS RATE HRS UNIT PRICE DOLLARS
ADD 4" MEGA FLANGE TO SPOOL Q8 TO RAISE | $0.00 0.00 $0.00
[BACKWASH LINE ABOVE HATCH o $0.00 0.00 $0.00
B ) $0.00 | 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
4" MEGA FLANGE WITH ACCESSORIES 1 $65.00 $65.00 | 1.00 1.00 $0.00
FIELD CUT SPOOL Q8 1 $0.00 | 050 050 | $0.00
- $0.00 ‘ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
1 $0.00 000 | $0.00
7 $0.00 000 | $0.00
$0.00 000 $0.00
- $0.00 .00 $0.00
$50.00 1 o000 $0.00
B $0.00 0.00 " $0.00
 $0.00 0.00 | so.00
) $0.00 000 §0.00
3000 .| 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0,00 | s000
] $0.00 - 0.00 $0.00 °
$0.00 - 0.00 50.00
 $0:00 - 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 - 0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 0,00 $0.00 °
$0:00 7 0.00 $0.00
o - $0.00 0.00 $0.00
" $0.00 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
B - $0.00 - 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0.00 $0.00
N $0.00 0.00 $0.00
] $0.00 000 | $0.00
$0,00 0.00 $0.00
i $0.00 0.00 $0.00
éb.oo_ 0.00 $0.00
) ) $0.00 0.00 $0.00
) $0.00 0.00 _$0._00m
$0.00 000 $0.00
COLUMN SUBTOTALS: 1 Is $65 15 $0
MULTIPLER: 1 Is 1.00 1.00 1.00
FREIGHT / DELIVERY / HANDLING: 3 s so] | 50
TAX: - 0.00% s | $65 | sof | $0 30
TOTAL: ) 1 Is $65 15 $0

BACKWASH TANK VENT RFP.sls

$ofl

9:27 AM, 2112/2008
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AUTHORIZED SALES AGENT: ‘ (360 2300
Bruce-Allen Associates, LLC P :

Lab Systems KEWAUNEE

RS

N "/}( 12NN

104 Hill Street Scientific L
Hartland, Wi 53029 Corporatlon

Tel: 262-367-6690
Fax: 262-367-9101

February 13, 2009

Attn: Doddie Regenold
Staab Construction Corp.
P.O. Box 14

4609 Triangle Street
McFarland, WI 53558
(608) 838-7909 x108
(608) 838-7905 Fax

Project: Madison Well #29
Dear Doddie,

For us to provide (1) Sentry Air 8S-330-E (set in place only-no mechanical connections,
ducting or fan included), provide (1) 0482-BP 9” x 3” cupsink, delete (1) W20M2436
wall case, and change the E41M3736 cabinet to a CO3M3736 cabinet there will be a Net
Add of: $1,950.00 to the original contract amount.

Enclosed you will find (2) sets revised drawings dated 2/12/09 for your approval along
with a manufacturing check list that must be returned with the approved drawings. We
are also enclosing recycled steel letter, catalog cut sheets of products shown on drawings,
construction details, summary & scope of Kewaunee steel casework & substitution
request form.

Please note that standard lead time is running 65-75 days after receipt of approved shop
drawings, field measurements & manufacturing check list are received.

We are not responsible for any items not shown on the attached drawings.
Very Truly Yours,

3 :

ATV

Angié)Elm re
Office Manager




MASTERSON PROPOSAL Date: 2-11-09
PLuMBING 1.

NO328 Anacker Road, Portage, WI 53901
Phone 608-981-2340 Fax 608-981-2484

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Name: Staab Construction Corp Project: Well #29 Water Treatment Expansion
Street; 1800 Laemie Ave, PO Box 900 Street:

City: Marshfield State: W1 54449-0900 City: Madison State: W

Phone: 715-387-8429 Attn; Doddie Regenold

Fax: 715-384-4846

1 hereby propose 1o furnish all the materials and perform all the laber necessary for the completion of the following:

Fume Hood Addition 2-11-09
Chicago Faucet Components and Exposed Chrome Pipe &

Fittings $ 42511
Copper Pipe & Fittings Required $ 344556
PVC drainage pipe & fittings $ 2792
Core Drill HYAC Vent Opening in roof pre-cast $ 230.00
Labor 11.5 hours @ $71.38 / hr. $ 78518
Material Tax 5.5% $ 26.82
Subtotal $ 1,52058
Mark Up 15% $  269.93
Total Add to Base Bid $ 1,799.50

All malerial is guarantead to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications submitted
for the above work, if any, and atiached to this form and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of:

Payment tc be made as follows: On a monthly basis as the work progresses to the value of 100% of all the work completed. The entire amount
of the contract to be paid upon completion

Any delinguent amount owing shall accrue interest at 1 1/2 percent per month. “As reguired by the Wisconsin construction lien law, builder
hereby notifies owner that persons or companies furnishing laber or materials for the construction oh owner’s land may have lien rights on
owner's land and buildings if not paid. Those entitled to lien rights, in addition to the undersigned builder, are those who contract directly with
the owner or those who give the owner notice within 60 days after they first finish labor or materials for the construction. Accordingly, owner
prebably will receive notices fram those who furnish labor or materials for the construction, and should give a copy of each notice received o his
mortgage lender, if any. Builder agrees o co-operate with the owner and his lender, if any, to see that all potential lien claimants are duly paid.”

Any alleration or deviation from the abave spegifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written ordess and will become an extra
charge over and above the estimate. All agreemenis contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire,
tornaclo, and other necessary insurance upen above work. Workmen's Compensation and Public Liable Insurance on above work to be taken
out by Masterson Plumbing LLC.

Respectfully Submitted,

__ Kevin L. Masterson Kevin L. Masterson

NOTE: This proposal, if not accepted within 30 days, may ke revised dug to price changes.

ACCEPTANCE :
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date Signature
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Formal Quote

To: Doddie Regenold Proposal Date:  2.12.09

Address:  Staab Construction Attention: Doddie Regenold
4609 Triangle St Project Name: Madison Well #29
Mc Farland, W1 53558-9445 Address: 829 N. Thompson Dr.

We propose to perform the following work for the designated cost quoted.
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As requested, Belonger Corporation, Inc is pleased to provide a proposal for work at Madison Well #29.
Belonger Corporation, Inc will Furnish and install PVC duct, adjustable damper, in-line exhaust fan and
connect to exhaust hood (installed by others).

PR, veernnerertravnsasssenannsssennaeerannnenseserasassssrasnsssesinsartnrionntansiosreransressans $ 2,168.00
(Two thousand one hundred sixty eight and zero cents)Plus sales tax, if applicable.

Acknowledgement of Addendums N/A
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EXCLUSIONS:
Premium time, cutting/coring/patching, electrical, bond, exhaust hood,

PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 days on customer open account.
This proposal is subject to written acceptance within thirty days of its date. There are no representations,
promises, warranties, agreements or understandings not expressed herein. All services will be donc in a

safe and professional manner.

Thank you for considering Belonger Corporation for your HVAC work. We hope this quote meets your
approval. If you have any questions, please call.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ms. Jean Marte Thiel, President Date

Accepted By:

Date

24 HR EMERGENCY SERVICE WWW, BELONGER.NET 1-800-766-9918

Corporate Office: 2334 Stoneheidge Cirele, Unit D, West Bend, 111 53095 Branch Office: 8301 W Higgins Rocod Surie 3200
Phone: 262-334-9411 Feox: 262-334-9199 Chicago, TL. 60601
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Regencld, Doddie

From: Borgardt, Jason [Jason.Borgardt@faith-technologies.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 11, 2009 5:356 PM

To: Regenold, Doddie

Cc: Borgardt, Jason; Ellenbolt, Sarah

Subject: RE: Ducted Exhaust Hood - Ducted Fume Hood Air Cleaner

Doddie,
Our cost will be $971.21.

This includes rigid conduit, wire, new breaker, connections to the fume hood, coring of
spancrete ceiling, coring of masonry wall.

Thank you,

Jason Borgardt

Project Manager

Faith Technologies, Inc.
(508) 834-2666

From: Regenold, Doddie [mailto:Doddie, Regenold@Staabco.com}

Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 1:16 PM

To: kim9328@powercom.net; bruceallenllc@sbcglobal.net; Borgardt, Jason; joeregan@belonger.net
Cc: Galbraith, Jeff; ted.miller@aecom.com

Subject: FW: Ducted Exhaust Hood - Ducted Fume Hood Air Cleaner

To All:

Final clarifications on the Hood change order for Madison Well #29: (attached is an e-mail from 2-2-08 with the
drawings from the engineer)

See plumber’s e-mail below and attachment "Well #29 Cup Sink Faucet 2-5-09" — this is the drawing that the
plumber will be using to plumb this application

Plumber: Please price out your work — per you drawing you are including the faucet and fixtures — you have
already cored the hole for the exhaust pipe — include with your pricing

HVAC — the attached drawings show the vent for the hood — please price accordingly — Sch 40 PVC is acceptable
— the plumber has already cored the hole in the precast roof

Electrical — the attached drawings show the wiring required for the fan — please price accordingly

Lab Cabinets — the attached drawings show the parts and pieces required to make this all happen — note the wall
cabinet on the south side of the building is being deleted to leave room for the hood. — Please note the plumber
has the items indicated on his drawing as noted above. You will need to provide the cup sink and the hood.

Please have your pricing to me by tomorrow so we can move forward with this.
Call with questions

Thank You,

Doddie Regenold

2/12/2009




)

_
G

S1°r E-QOVIRE STt AT 1AM NOSITYIN DIERSIONYLYA-D

29 [} 18 [) XXX OOXOOCKK | 0 § 0 OKK | XRXXHXNAK s 30Md LOVHLNOD| L6666
o 0 sz XX000C0000X ONGOXXX DX © L 0 XOO0K | XXX we NIDUYI | 96866
XXOO0OOK | %00°'S %00°S XXX XHIOCK YOO XK [XXXXXKK | %6083 1 %09’ kL %0944 XXXXOOOOK e NIDHYIN LNIOWId | 56666
EZE 0 88% [i lomge | o [ ¥ 0 XXX XL 1800 IVLCL| §6666
595 B8S 0 Sr'28 s+ ONLLNIVd] 0086
¥ 0 b Q 00°0% o . o IEE S SO00K | XK LOPHIANL TYLOL| 6661
0 0 £0'L8 AD TOHINOD ALITYNT| 0ivL
4 [ $0) 228 LOTEINOD TW10L 40| %20 JONYEASNI 2 SANOS| 0228
0 0 ¢Lzok |0 $70| 0 %0070 NOISIAYISNSILNINIDYNYIN LOArOYd| Z00)
siejoL dinb3 qng Jo0ge'] BEY SInoH Juay wadpu jeusen | wn Ao SINIWWOD NOILJRDSIA WAL apeD
3N

SXL-09edb Blld

LU2aiB aa1j0,, pEaY |[9M % aUI AR Bunsixe j20o-ay 9y
6Z# [19M uosipely asfold

8007 ‘Z1 Aenigag ejeq

09-0%¢¥ 9114

ALVIILSE 43040 m®z<IOM

LEPPS IM IO SUeAlg
SNUBAY BUBIPU| 00T
WOOIV/HITL HLYV3
ueIgIeD Yyor

BrErYUdiL "ON X¥d LTS L
0080-GREYE 1M QI HEYYH 1006 X0 "O'd TIAY JTHIVI poRL

g 13 B8 J O

T
LOIISrASUosS mw
ageeas &




FEB-N-ZUUB 08:17AM  FROM-KLEIN DICKERT PAINT CONTRACTING +6062563308 T-351  P.001/001 F-984

Y

staab FAX DY MAIL [} copy ] ROUTEL]

T "fj!.'“! File; 4360-099008
a construction Yo Gios”
orpersw%tion 27 Project: MADISON WELL #29
LA VENUE, PO BOX 200 715-87-8428 2{ ",‘
m;mggtg.%'awszeuu rfmw:ﬁ-awnm I i ] E Date: 2/10/2008
TERRY MILLER Pages altached: 1
KLEIN DICKERT CO INC

1402 EMIL ST
MADISON, W1 53725-0410

Phone: (608) 268-3310 Fax: (608) 258-3305

RE: Change Order Request

REMARKS:

Please see attached plan sheet. The existing well head and piping @8 noted nesd to be re-coated to mateh the color
requirements for RW,

Please submit pricing to me as sooh a3 possible.

Also, we wauld fike to get you scheduled to paint the piping in the existing bullding as carly as next week (inciuding this
ehange order work) pleasa call to discuss.

Thank You,

Copies: [1FAX |  FROM: STCH;«

] FAX DODDIE REGENOLD
p. 608-838-7909 ext 108 11 605-838-7905
T FAX doddle.regeno\d@staabeo. com

REPLY: W - ) P -
. %PMP@WW{(—TN) @twwwﬂw Lo~ {

7%

e g fepr ) TS s
s R
L

g el CprPT chtys-” o2
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Continue with __L_ pages \/JZM. 301\4,&'1_;/ ;)_ — [MC}

Swnature Data

Branch Cffice; 4509 Triangle Stieet, PQ Bex 14, MeFarland, Wil 53558 hESOP
GENERAL CONTRAGTORS — Municipal & Industrial - WATER & WASTEWATER FACILITIES EL a

VAWORDTEMPLATES\Stash PM Fax Form.dol




CHEMICAL
{103

EXISTING
WELL 29

2"DRAIN ON.,
1 1/4°VENT up

3FD RIM €L 99.45
DISH FLOCR

3HUB ORAIN
SVENT up
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Regenold, Doddie Co- , (3(

From: Galbraith, Jeff [JEFF.GALBRAITH@aecom.com)

Sent: Thursday, February 12, 2009 4:30 PM

TJo: Regenold, Doddie

Cc: Larson, Alan; Miller, Ted

Subject: RE: Madison Well #29 - Change Order -- Paint existing well head & RW line

Doddie,
Please proceed with this work; we will include this in change order #2.
Thank you,

Jeff Galbraith, PE

Project Manager, Upper Midwest Water
AECOM

D 715.342.3008

jeff.galbraith@aecom.com

This communication is intended for the sole use of the person(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, or subject to copyright. Any unauthorized use, disclosure, or copying of
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the
sender immediately. Any communication received in error should be deleted and all copies destroyad.

From: Regenold, Doddie [mailto:Doddie.Regenold@Staabco.com]j

Sent: Thursday, February 12, 2009 8:06 AM

To: Galbraith, Jeff

Cc: allarson@madisonwater.org

Subject: Madison Well #29 - Change Order -- Paint existing well head & RW line

Jeff,
Attached is the change order for the painting of the existing RW line and Well Head. $622
This work is scheduled for next week — please confirm this pricing is acceptable.

Thank You,

Doddie Regenald

Staab Construction Corp.

4609 Triangle Street

PO Box 14

McFarland, WI 53558

ph: 608-838-7909 x108

fx: 608-838-7905

e-mail: doddie.regenold@staabco.com

This electronic message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the
use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. Dissemination, forwarding, printing, or
copying of this message/documents without the consent of the sender is prohibited

2/16/2009
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MAS TERS ON PROPOSAL Date: 2-19-09
_HJWNQ LLC Page 1 of 1

N9328 Anacker Road, Portage, WI 53901
Phone 608-981-2340 Fax 608-981-2484

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Name: Staab Construction Corp Project: Well #29 Water Treatment Expansion
Street: 1800 Laemle Ave, PO Box 900 Street:

City: Marshfield State: Wi 54449-0900 City: Madisen State: Wi

Phone: 715-387-8429 Attn: Doddie Regenold

Fax: 715-384-4846

| hereby propose to furnish all the materials and perform all the labor necessary for the completion of the following:

Additional Hot Water Piping for RFI #13

80 |.f. Copper Pipe & related Fittings $ 157.36
Pipe Insulation $ 240.00
Labor 10.1 hours @ $71.38 / hr. $ 720.94
Material Tax 5.5% $ 21.85
Subtotal $ 1,140.15
Mark Up 15% $ 201.20
Total Add to Base Bid $ 1,341.36

No Painting of new piping & pipe insulation included

\%?_,‘1“5”() e '"1'“2@..;«’"('»1 A e ol \ 9 ]m 4 Syl

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications submitied
for the above work, if any, and attached to this form and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of:

Payment to be made as follows: On a monthly basis as the work progresses to the value of 100% of alf the work completed. The entire amount
of the confract to be paid upon completion

Any delinguent amount owing shall accrue interest at 1 /2 percent per month. "As required by the Wisconsin construction lien law, builder
hereby notifies owner that persons or companies furnishing labor or mateiials for the construction on owner’s land may have fien rights on
owner's land and buildings if not paid. Those enfitled to lien rights, in addition to the undersigned builder, are Ihose who contract directly with
the owner or those who give the owner notice within 60 days after they first finish labor or materials for the construction. Accordingly, owner
probably will receive notices from those who furnish labor or malerials for the construction, and should give a copy of each notice received to his
mortgage lender, if any. Builder agrees to co-operate with the owner and his lender, if any, to see that all potential lien claimants are duly pald.”

Any alteration or daviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra
charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire,
tornado, and other necessary insurance upon above work. Workmen’s Compensation and Public Liable Insurance on above work to be taken
out by Masterson Plumbing LLC.

Respecifully Submitted,

__ Kevin £.. Masterson Kevin L. Masterson

NOTE: This proposal, if not accepted within 30 days, may be revised due {o price changes.

ACCEPTANCE
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date Signature




